## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment	Form		
		JBC 0	03/18/03 (14)
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * *	
Subtitle of Senate I	Bill No. 272		
"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	APPROPRIAT	ION FOR THE 2003-200	)5
BIENNIUM	Л."		
************		*****	
Amendment No. 1 to Se	nate Bill No.	272.	
Amend Senate Bill No. 272 as originally introduced	:		
Page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety and	substitute	_	
"(6) 973Z LABOR SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR (7) R036 ATTORNEY	1	GRADE 24 GRADE 24"	
And	1	GRADE 24"	
Appropriately renumber the subsequent item $\ensuremath{And}$	numbers		
Page 2, line 28, delete "4" and substitute $\mbox{And}$	. "3"		
Page 2, delete line 34 in its entirety and "(32) All1 ACCOUNTANT (33) RO10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	l substituto 1 13	e the following: GRADE 18 GRADE 17"	
And Appropriately renumber the subsequent item And	numbers		
Page 3, line 18, delete "515,205 515,2 "549,705 549,705" And	205" and sul	bstitute	
Page 3, line 36, delete "117,054 117,054" "129,054 129,054" And	" and subs	titute	
Page 4. line 18, delete "92,614 92,614" a "95,614 95,614"	and susbsti	tute	
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and rea By: Joint Budget Committee	d the second time	e and	

By: Join JAD/JAD - 031820031409 **JAD239** Secretary